HECR-TFS46
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

Nov y Ty Uy Vy …. Zy Ay By ….
Dec Z TZ UZ VZ …. ZZ AZ BZ ….
3 How to Order
HECR
Cooling capacity
Cooling method
Power supply Pipe thread type
- -
Option
A Air-cooled
NoneNill
With foot,
no rack bracket
E
002 200W
010 1000W
008 800W
Flow switchF
1
2
5
3 4
A
High pressure pumpP
Nil Rc
N NPT
2 AC200 - 240V
5 AC100 – 240V
Note: Only HECR010 with AC200-240V
4 Name and Function of Parts
4.1 Main Parts
 The names of the parts used in this manual are as follows:
Main Body
Ref. Description Ref. Description
A Power switch G Power supply connector
B Operation display panel H Communication connector
C Reservoir cap I External/Alarm output connector
D Level gauge J Circulating fluid ‘OUT’
E Handle K Circulating fluid ‘IN’
F Model label L Drain port
HECR002-A
HECR008/010-A
4.2 Dimensions
HECR002
HECR002 (Option E: With Foot)
4 Name and Function of Parts - continued
HECR008
HECR008 (Option E: With Foot )
HECR010
HECR010 (option E: With Foot)
5 Transportation, Transfer and Moving
5.1 Moving by forklift or by persons
Caution
 Transportation, installation, and maintenance including dangerous work must be
done by trained personnel with sufficient knowledge and experience of the
equipment and the system.
Warning
 The instructions below must be followed because the equipment is heavy and
potentially dangerous to transport.
 The product must be transported by more than one person or use of
mechanical aids (example:  plate truck).
 When transporting the product, always follow the instructions:
1) When lifting the product, lift carefully by the base to prevent dropping
or tipping over.
2) Do not lift by the fittings or piping.
3) Never lay this equipment on its side to move it. Pushing it over onto
its side will damage the product
6 Special Features
6.1.1 Auto tuning
This function sets the values necessary for the control system such as
PID (proportional band, integral time, derivative time and ratio of cooling/